BK: 2018 PG: 2583 Recorded: 8/9/2018 at 10:36:55.0 AM

Fee Amount: \$12.00 Revenue Tax: \$0.00 LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa

Information Linda	L. Barker	1012 N J	ohn Wayne Drive, Street Address	Winters	et, la 50273 City, State, Zip	(515) 462-3575	Phone Number	
Address Tax			Q3.0 07, 22. 000		ony, otato, Esp		There is a second	
Statement: Sele	ct Portfolio Serv	ricing, Inc.,	3217 S Decke		Salt	Lake City, UT 84	119	
Return Address	South La	zw, P.C.,	13160 Fostu	Street Address a, Suite	100, Over	City, State, Zip Land Pank, (<	5 66213	
		S	HERIFF'S	DEED				
In Consideraton	of \$119	,241.70 he	retofore paid, I, J	ASON BARN	ES Sheriff of	MADISON Co	unty,	
lowa, do hereby	sell and convey	unto <u>[</u>	Deutsche Bank Nat	che Bank National Trust Company, as trustee				
		<u>f</u>	or Morgan Stanley	Capital I Inc.	Trust 2006-HE2) ===_		
		Ţ	Mortgage Pass-Thr	ough Certifica	ates, Series 200	<u>6-HE2</u>		
the following des	scribed property	in MADISC	N COUNTY, Iowa					
	(NW 1/ Madiso feet ald thence the No contair 2758 S	4 NE 1/4) of on County, loo ong the East I West 477.1 rtheast Quart ling 4.0082 a aaint Charles	Northeast corner of Section 13, in Tow wa, which is the po- line of said Northwo- feet; thence North- er (NW 1/4 NE 1/4 cres, including .607 Road, Saint Charle (no redemption has	nship 75 Nort int of beginning est Quarter of 367 feet to the); thence Eas 79 acres of ro es, IA 50240 de aving been ma	th, Range 27 Weng; thence South the Northeast Centre North line of set 474.4 feet to the ad right of way, (the "Property").	est of the 5th P.M. n 0 degrees 27' Ea Quarter (NW 1/4 N aid Northwest Qua ne point of beginni commonly known s given upon surre	ast 367 NE 1/4); arter of ing, as	
Sheriff's Certificate of Purchase, the same having been issued on , in cause number <u>EQCV034523</u> Plaintiff Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as trustee for Morgan Stanley Capital I Inc. Trust 2006-HE2,								
			ertificates, Series 2					
	vs							
Defendant	-	hns; HSBC N	Possession; Unkno Nortgage Services,	• •	• •			
On	Sheriffs	s Certificate o	of Purchase was as	ssigned to:				
X No Redemption	on				13	7 -		
State of laws				JASON BAR	NES Sheriff of	MADISON County	y, Iowa	
State of Iowa	SS.							
Madison Cou								
On this 3rd JASON BARNES foregoing deed as purposes therein	, Sheriff of said C grantor, and ack	nowledged the PHI LIND F Commis My Co	before me a Not lersonally known to be a execution thereof to A L. BARKER sion Number 772925 mmission Expires (by 10, 2021	pe the identical to be his volunta	person whose na ary act and deed and and seal, the day	y, personally appear ame is subscribed to as said Sheriff, for the y and year last above w	the he	

Preparer